PS-69/Hostel/25                                                                                                                         Date, the 11th September, 2025 

Notice 

Subject: Hostel Allotment List 2025 for B.Tech 1st Year Boys and primary information. 

Hostel Admission fees along with Hostel Mess Charge for 1st Semester, 2025-26 is Rs. 21,250.00  

(Twenty one thousand two hundred fifty) only [total-Rs. 3,810.00+ Rs. 17,440]. 

The said Hostel admission fees will be paid through online/Google-pay/UPI/NEFT  
in two separate bank account, Rs 3,810 will be paid at Name of Account: Block Grant Aid Fund A/c JGEC, A/c No. 
11444523106, SBI, IFSC Code- SBIN0007194 and Rs.